
 IT I coloranti per capelli possono causare gravi reazioni 
allergiche. Si prega di leggere e di seguire le istruzioni. 
Questo prodotto non è destinato a essere usato su persone 
di età inferiore a 16 anni. I tatuaggi temporanei all'hennè nero 
possono aumentare il rischio di allergia. Non tingere i capelli: 
in presenza di eruzione cutanea sul viso o se il cuoio capelluto 
è sensibile, irritato o danneggiato; se si sono avute reazioni 
dopo aver tinto i capelli; se in passato si sono avute reazioni 
dopo un tatuaggio temporaneo con hennè nero. Da non usare 
per tingere ciglia e sopracciglia. Sciacquare immediatamente 
gli occhi in caso di contatto con il prodotto. Portare guanti 
adeguati. Solo per uso professionale.
Modo d’uso: Se necessario effettuare un lavaggio con  
SENS.ÙS ILLUMYNA shampoo per eliminare eventuali 
residui. Miscelare 1 parte di SENS.ÙS HOLI con 1 parte di  
SENS.ÙS HOLI Activator. Dopo aver indossato guanti 
monouso, procedere all’applicazione con pennello o con un 
biberon applicatore. Applicare su capelli, asciutti o umidi. 
Assicurarsi di aver distribuito uniformemente il colore su 
tutta la capigliatura, aiutandosi con un pettine a denti larghi 
(non in metallo), per favorire una penetrazione più uniforme. 
Lasciare in posa fino ad un massimo di 30 minuti a seconda 
del servizio scelto. Terminato il tempo di posa emulsionare con 
acqua fino ad ottenere una morbida schiuma. Risciacquare 
abbondantemente. Effettuare shampoo e conditioner SENS.
ÙS LOCKING per garantire una maggior durata del servizio.
Per modulare l’intensità del colore miscelare SENS.ÙS HOLI 
Clear + SENS.ÙS HOLI Colore Demi Permanente mantenendo 
il rapporto di miscelazione 1:1 con SENS.ÙS HOLI Activator:

Diluizione Nuance HOLI HOLI Clear Activator

Massima 
intensità 60 ml 0 ml 60 ml

Diluizione 
minima 45 ml 15 ml 60 ml

Diluizione 
media 30 ml 30 ml 60 ml

Diluizione 
massima 15 ml 45 ml 60 ml

Attenzione: il prodotto è stato formulato e controllato per 
ridurre tutti i rischi per il consumatore e per il parrucchiere 
derivanti dal suo impiego. Data tuttavia la sua composizione, si 
raccomanda prima di ogni applicazione di leggere attentamente 
le avvertenze e le istruzioni d'impiego. Per qualsiasi domanda 
relativa alla sensibilità personale si raccomanda di consultare 
un medico. Da non usare per tingere ciglia e sopracciglia, 
barba o baffi. Non usare il prodotto nel caso di intolleranza ad 
una o più delle sostanze riportate nell'elenco degli ingredienti. 
L'assenza di alcuni ingredienti (es. PPD) non esclude 
manifestazioni allergiche nei soggetti particolarmente sensibili 
a causa di possibili reazioni crociate. Portare guanti adeguati 
monouso durante tutte le fasi di applicazione, manipolazione, 
shampoo e risciacquo finale. Tenere fuori della portata dei 
bambini. Non usare sui bambini.
Importante: i coloranti per capelli possono causare reazioni 
allergiche che, in rari casi, possono essere di grave entità. 
Il parrucchiere ha l'obbligo di informare il consumatore sul 
contenuto delle "Avvertenze", sulle possibili controindicazioni 
all'applicazione e sul rischio di possibili reazioni allergiche.
Istruzioni di sicurezza:
- IL PRODOTTO NON DEVE ESSERE APPLICATO SU 
CLIENTI CHE: hanno già avuto reazioni dovute ad un prodotto 
di colorazione
- hanno un cuoio capelluto sensibile, non integro, irritato o 
affetto da patologie (eczema, psoriasi, ecc.)
- UNA PROVA PRELIMINARE DI SENSIBILITA' DEVE 
ESSERE EFFETTUATA 48 ORE PRIMA DI OGNI 
APPLICAZIONE, anche nel caso di clienti che hanno già usato 
in precedenza prodotti di colorazione per capelli poichè le 
allergie possono svilupparsi in modo improvviso. 
Scopo della prova: verifica della tollerabilità cutanea 
individuale al prodotto. Modalità di esecuzione del test: 
applicare la miscela colorante (SENS.ÙS HOLI Colore Demi 
Permanente + SENS.ÙS HOLI Activator) su un'area di 1cm² 
di pelle pulita nell'incavo dell'avambraccio o dietro l'orecchio 
(dopo aver tolto gli orecchini). Ripetere l'applicazione 2 o 3 
volte lasciando asciugare nell'intervallo. Lasciare agire per 
48 ore senza lavare, quindi risciacquare delicatamente. Se, 
trascorso tale periodo, compaiono irritazione, arrossamento, 
gonfiore, infiammazione o prurito, non applicare il prodotto. 
L'assenza di reazioni a questo test non garantisce che non 
si potrà avere una reazione allergica in seguito a future 
colorazioni dei capelli.
- SE DURANTE LA COLORAZIONE SI AVVERTE PRURITO 
O BRUCIORE E/O IRRITAZIONE CUTANEA, SCIACQUARE 
IMMEDIATAMENTE ED INTERROMPERE L'APPLICAZIONE. 
In caso di irritazione cutanea che si diffonde rapidamente, 
senso di svenimento o vertigini, difficoltà respiratorie e/o 

gonfiore di occhi/viso, sciacquare immediatamente e 
consultare subito un medico. Se dopo la colorazione nei 
giorni successivi emergono problemi quali prurito, irritazione, 
gonfiore o presenza di vesciche rivolgersi subito ad un medico. 
Conservare la confezione vuota per un paio di giorni.
Precauzioni: Evitare il contatto con gli occhi, questo prodotto 
contiene ingredienti che possono causare una severa 
irritazione oculare e possibile danno permanente all'occhio. 
Se l'emulsione ossidante o la miscela colorante entrano in 
contatto con gli occhi o la pelle lavare immediatamente ed 
abbondantemente con acqua. Se si portano lenti a contatto, 
toglierle prima di sciacquare gli occhi con acqua. In caso di 
persistente irritazione consultare uno specialista. Non inalare 
o ingerire il prodotto. E' preferibile evitare l'utilizzo durante la 
gravidanza e l'allattamento. Utilizzare soltanto con gli ossigeni 
consigliati, rispettando le proporzioni indicate. Non utilizzare se 
i capelli sono stati colorati in precedenza con hennè o coloranti 
metallici. Rimuovere tutti gli oggetti metallici dai capelli prima di 
procedere alla tintura. Si consiglia di effettuare la miscelazione 
sotto adeguata cappa di aspirazione e di applicare il prodotto 
in locali ben aerati. Non effettuare una permanente o una 
stiratura immediatamente prima o dopo la colorazione. I residui 
di prodotto non si possono più riutilizzare e devono essere 
eliminati. Non lasciare mai la miscela in un contenitore chiuso. 
Può macchiare temporaneamente la pelle. Può macchiare 
definitivamente tessuti, muri ed altre superfici. Non superare i 
tempi di posa consigliati. Tenere l'emulsione ossidante in luogo 
fresco ed asciutto. Uso esterno. Non utilizzare il prodotto in 
modo diverso da quello indicato.

 EN Hair colorants can cause severe allergic reactions. 
Read and follow instructions. This product is not intended for 
use on persons under the age of 16. Temporary “black henna” 
tattoos may increase your risk of allergy. Do not color your 
hair if: you have a rash on your face or a sensitive, irritated 
or damaged scalp; you have ever experienced any reaction 
after coloring your hair; you have experienced a reaction to 
a temporary “black henna” tattoo in the past. Do not use to 
dye eyelashes or eyebrows. Rinse eyes immediately if product 
comes into contact with them. Wear suitable gloves. For 
professional use only. 
How to use: If necessary, wash with SENS.ÙS ILLUMYNA 
shampoo to eliminate any residue. Mix one part SENS.ÙS 
HOLI with one part SENS.ÙS HOLI Activator. Wear disposable 
gloves and apply with a brush or bottle applicator. Apply to 
dry or damp hair. Ensure that color has been evenly applied 
all over hair, using a non-metal wide-tooth comb, to help the 
product penetrate more evenly. Leave for a maximum of 30 
minutes, depending on the chosen service. Once development 
time is over, emulsify with water into a soft foam. Rinse 
thoroughly. Follow with SENS.ÙS LOCKING shampoo and 
conditioner to prolong the effects of the service.
To modulate color intensity, mix SENS.ÙS HOLI Clear +  
SENS.ÙS HOLI Demi-Permanent Color, keeping a 1:1 mixing 
ratio with SENS.ÙS HOLI Activator:

Dilution HOLI Shade HOLI Clear Activator

Full 
strength 60 ml 0 ml 60 ml

Minimal 
Dilution 45 ml 15 ml 60 ml

Moderate 
Dilution 30 ml 30 ml 60 ml

Maximum 
Dilution 15 ml 45 ml 60 ml

Warning: this product has been formulated and controlled 
to reduce all possible risks for consumers and hairdressers. 
However, given its composition,please read these warnings 
and instructions carefully before using the product. For any 
questions concerning personal sensitivity, please seek medical 
advice. The product must not be used to dye eyebrows or 
eyelashes, beards or moustaches. The product must not be 
used if there is an intolerance to one or more of the listed 
components. The absence of certain ingredients (e.g. PPD) 
does not exclude allergic reactions in particularly sensitive 
individuals, due to possible cross-reactions. Protective 
disposable plastic gloves must be worn during application, 
handling, shampooing and final rinsing. Keep out of reach of 
children. Never use on children. 
Important: hair dyes can cause allergic reactions which 
can occasionally be quite severe. It is the hairdresser’s/hair 
colorist’s duty to inform the consumer of the contents of this 
“Warning leaflet”, of the possible side effects of the application 
and the possible risks of allergic reactions.
Safety instructions: 
- THE PRODUCT MUST NOT BE APPLIED ON CUSTOMERS: 
who have already had an allergic reaction to any dye product
- whose scalp is sensitive, irritated, cut or affected by any 
pathology (eczema, psoriasis, etc.)

- A PRELIMINARY SENSITIVITY TEST (PATCH TEST) MUST 
BE PERFORMED 48 HOURS BEFORE EACH APPLICATION, 
even if the customer has already used hair dyes, as allergies 
can develop suddenly. 
Purpose of the test: to check skin tolerance to the product. 
How to perform the patch test: cleanse an area of 1cm² on 
the forearm or behind the ear (after removing earrings) and 
apply the coloring mixture (SENS.ÙS HOLI Demi Permanent 
Color + SENS.ÙS HOLI Activator). Repeat the application 2 or 
3 times, leaving it to dry between applications. Do not wash off, 
leave on for 48 hours, then rinse off carefully. If, at the end of 
the 48 hours, there are signs of irritation, reddening, swelling, 
inflammation or itching, do not apply the product. The fact that 
there is no response to this test does not guarantee that there 
will not be an allergic reaction in future dyeing
- IF DURING DYEING OPERATIONS THERE IS ANY ITCHING 
OR BURNING AND/OR IF A SKIN RASH APPEARS, RINSE 
IMMEDIATELY AND INTERRUPT THE APPLICATION. In the 
case of a rash which spreads rapidly, or if the person feels 
faint or dizzy, has difficulty breathing and/or presents swollen 
eyes/face, rinse immediately and consult a doctor. If in the days 
following a hair coloring any problems arise, such as itching, 
irritation, swelling or blistering, contact a doctor immediately. 
Keep the empty package for a few days.
Precautions: Avoid contact with eyes, this product contains 
ingredients that can cause severe eye irritation and even 
permanent eye damage. If the hydrogen peroxide or mixture 
comes into contact with the eyes or skin, rinse immediately 
with plenty of water. If the person wears contact lenses, 
remove them before rinsing the eyes with water. If the irritation 
persists, consult a specialist. Do not inhale or swallow this 
product. Avoid use during pregnancy and breastfeeding. 
Use with recommended oxidants only and in the indicated 
proportions. Do not use if the hair has been previously dyed 
with henna or metallic dyes. Remove all metal objects from 
the hair before dyeing. We recommend mixing the product 
under a suitable extractor hood and applying the product in 
a well-ventilated environment. Do not perm or straighten hair 
immediately before or after colour treatment. Left-over product 
must be thrown away and must not be re-used. The mixture 
must never be left in a closed container. The product may 
stain skin temporarily, it may stain materials, walls and other 
surfaces permanently. The recommended development times 
must not be exceeded. Keep hydrogen peroxide in a cool, dry 
place. For external use only. Only use the product as indicated. 

 ES Los colorantes del cabello pueden causar reacciones 
alérgicas graves. Lea y siga las instrucciones. Este producto 
no está destinado a utilizarse en personas menores de 
dieciséis años. Los tatuajes temporales de “henna negra” 
pueden aumentar el riesgo de alergia.
No utilice el tinte capilar: si tiene una erupción cutánea 
en el rostro o tiene el cuero cabelludo sensible, irritado o 
dañado; si alguna vez ha experimentado cualquier tipo de 
reacción después de la coloración del cabello; si alguna vez 
ha experimentado una reacción a los tatuajes temporales 
de “henna negra”. No lo utilice para teñir las cejas ni las 
pestañas. Enjuagar inmediatamente los ojos en caso de 
contacto con el producto. Utilizar los guantes adecuados. 
Solo para uso profesional
Modo de empleo: En caso necesario, lavar con champú  
SENS.ÙS ILLUMYNA para eliminar los residuos. Mezclar 
1 parte de SENS.ÙS HOLI con 1 parte de SENS.ÙS HOLI 
Activator. Usar guantes desechables y proceder con la 
aplicación utilizando un pincel o un aplicador tipo biberón. 
Aplicar sobre el cabello seco o húmedo. Asegurarse de 
haber distribuido uniformemente el color por todo el cabello, 
utilizando un peine de dientes anchos (no metálico) para 
facilitar una penetración más uniforme del producto. Dejar 
actuar hasta un máximo de 30 minutos según el servicio 
deseado. Al final del tiempo de exposición, emulsionar 
con agua hasta obtener una espuma suave. Enjuagar 
abundantemente. Lavar el cabello con champú y aplicar 
el acondicionador SENS.ÙS LOCKING para una mayor 
duración del servicio.
Para modular la intensidad del color mezclar SENS.ÙS 
HOLI Clear + SENS.ÙS HOLI Colore Demi Permanente 
manteniendo la proporción de mezcla 1:1 con SENS.ÙS 
HOLI Activator:

Dilución Tono HOLI HOLI Clear Activator

Intensidad 
máxima 60 ml 0 ml 60 ml

Dilución 
mínima 45 ml 15 ml 60 ml

Dilución 
moderada 30 ml 30 ml 60 ml

Dilución 
máxima 15 ml 45 ml 60 ml

Atención: el producto ha sido formulado y ensayado con 
el fin de reducir todos los riesgos para el consumidor y el 
peluquero, derivados de su uso. En cualquier caso, dada su 
composición es aconsejable, antes de cada aplicación, leer 
con atención el folleto y las advertencias e instrucciones de 
uso. Para cualquier pregunta sobre la sensibilidad personal 
se recomienda consultar con un médico. No utilizar para teñir 
cejas y pestañas, barba o bigote. No usar el producto en caso 
de intolerancia a una o varias de las sustancias indicadas en la 
lista de ingredientes. La ausencia de algunos ingredientes (por 
ej: PPD) no excluye la posibilidad de manifestaciones alérgicas 
en los sujetos particularmente sensibles a causa de posibles 
reacciones cruzadas. Utilizar guantes de plástico desechables 
durante todas las fases de aplicación, manipulación, champú 
y aclarado final. Mantener lejos del alcance de los niños. No 
usar en niños.
Importante: los colorantes para el cabello pueden causar 
reacciones alérgicas que rara vez pueden ser graves. El 
peluquero tiene la obligación de informar al consumidor 
sobre el contenido de las “Advertencias”, sobre las posibles 
contraindicaciones para la aplicación y sobre el riesgo de 
posibles reacciones alérgicas.
Medidas de seguridad:
- NO SE DEBE UTILIZAR EL PRODUCTO EN CLIENTAS 
QUE: ya hayan tenido reacciones a un producto de coloración
- tengan un cuero cabelludo sensible, irritado, en malas 
condiciones o con alguna patología (eczema, psoriasis,etc.)
-EFECTUAR 48 HORAS ANTES DE CADA APLICACION UNA 
PRUEBA PRELIMINAR DE SENSIBILIDAD, incluso en el caso 
de clientas que hayan utilizado con anterioridad productos 
de coloración para el cabello pues las alergias pueden 
presentarse de forma repentina.
Finalidad del ensayo: comprobar la tolerancia cutánea 
individual al producto. Modalidad de ejecución de la prueba: 
aplicar la mezcla colorante (SENS.ÙS HOLI Demi Permanent 
Color + SENS.ÙS HOLI Activator) en una zona di 1cm² de piel 
limpia en la flexura del codo o detrás de la oreja (después 
de haber quitado los pendientes). Repetir la aplicación 2 o 3 
veces dejando secar entre una aplicación y otra. Dejar actuar 
durante 48 horas sin lavar y después aclarar delicadamente. 
Si durante ese tiempo aparecieran irritaciones, inflamaciones o 
picor, no aplicar el producto. La falta de reacción durante esta 
prueba no garantiza que en futuras coloraciones del cabello no 
se puedan dar reacciones alérgicas al producto.
- SI DURANTE LA COLORACION SE ADVIERTE PICOR 
O ARDOR Y/O IRRITACIÓN EN LA PIEL, ENJUAGAR 
INMEDIATAMENTE E INTERRUMPIR LA APLICACION. 
En caso de irritación cutánea que se difunda rápidamente, 
sensación de desmayo o mareo, dificultad de respirar y/o 
hinchazón de ojos/cara, enjuagar inmediatamente y consultar 
con el medico inmediatamente. Si después de la coloración en 
los días sucesivos aparecen problemas como picor, irritación, 
hinchazón o presencia de ampollas, acudir inmediatamente al 
médico. Conservar la caja vacía un par de días.
Precauciones: Evitar el contacto con los ojos, este producto 
contiene componentes que pueden provocar una grave 
irritación ocular y un posible daño permanente a los ojos. Si 
la emulsión oxidante o la mezcla colorante entran en contacto 
con los ojos o la piel, lavar inmediatamente con abundante 
agua. Si se usan lentes de contacto, quitárselas antes 
de enjuagar los ojos con agua. Si la irritación continuara, 
consultar con un especialista. No inhalar o ingerir el 
producto. Es preferible evitar su uso durante el embarazo 
y la lactancia. Utilizar solo con el oxígeno recomendado 
respetando las proporciones indicadas. No utilizar si el 
cabello está teñido con henna o con colorantes metálicos. 
Quitar todos los objetos de metal del cabello antes de 
emplear el tinte. Se aconseja efectuar la mezcla debajo de 
una campana aspiradora adecuada y aplicar el producto en 
locales bien ventilados. No realizar una permanente ni un 
alisado inmediatamente antes o después de la coloración. 
Los residuos de producto no son reutilizables y deben ser 
desechados. No dejar nunca la mezcla en un recipiente 
cerrado. Puede manchar temporalmente la piel. Puede 
manchar definitivamente los tejidos, las paredes y otras 
superficies. No superar nunca los tiempos de exposición 
aconsejados. Conservar la emulsión oxidante en un lugar 
fresco y seco. Uso externo. No usar el producto de ningún 
modo diferente al indicado. 

 FR Les colorants capillaires peuvent provoquer des 
réactions allergiques sévères. Lire et suivre les instructions. 
Ce produit n’est pas destiné à être utilisé sur les personnes de 
moins de seize ans. Les tatouages temporaires noirs à base 
de henné noir peuvent augmenter le risque d’allergie. Ne pas 
colorer les cheveux : en présence d’une éruption cutanée sur 
le visage ou si le cuir chevelu est sensible, irrité ou abîmé ; 
en cas de réactions dans le passé après une coloration des 
cheveux; en cas de réactions dans le passé après un tatouage 
temporaire à base de henné noir. Ne pas utiliser pour teindre 
les cils et les sourcils. Rincer immédiatement les yeux en 
cas de contact avec le produit. Porter des gants appropriés. 
Réservé aux professionnels.

Mode d’emploi:  Si nécessaire, effectuer un shampooing 
avec le shampooing SENS.ÙS ILLUMYNA pour éliminer les 
éventuels résidus. Mélanger 1 partie de SENS.ÙS HOLI avec 
1 partie de SENS.ÙS HOLI Activator. Après avoir enfilé des 
gants jetables, procéder à l’application au pinceau ou avec 
un biberon applicateur. Appliquer sur les cheveux secs ou 
humides. S’assurer que la couleur est uniformément répartie 
sur toute la chevelure, en utilisant un peigne à dents larges 
(pas en métal), pour favoriser une pénétration plus uniforme. 
Laisser agir jusqu’à un maximum de 30 minutes selon le 
service choisi. À la fin du temps de pose, émulsionner avec 
de l’eau jusqu’à l’obtention d’une mousse onctueuse. Rincer 
abondamment. Utiliser le shampooing et conditionneur SENS.
ÙS LOCKING pour garantir une plus longue durée du service.
Pour moduler l’intensité de la couleur, mélanger SENS.ÙS 
HOLI Clear + SENS.ÙS HOLI Coloration demi-permanente en 
maintenant le rapport de mélange 1:1 avec SENS.ÙS HOLI 
Activator:

Diluition Nuance HOLI HOLI Clear Activator

Puissance 
maximale 60 ml 0 ml 60 ml

Diluition 
minimale 45 ml 15 ml 60 ml

Diluition 
modérée 30 ml 30 ml 60 ml

Diluition 
maximale 15 ml 45 ml 60 ml

Attention : le produit a été formulé et contrôlé afin de limiter 
au maximum tous les risques dérivant de son utilisation 
aussi bien pour le consommateur que pour le coiffeur. 
Toutefois, vu sa composition, il est recommandé, avant 
chaque application, de lire attentivement les avertissements 
et le mode d’emploi. Pour toute question sur la sensibilité 
personnelle, consulter un médecin.Ne pas utiliser pour 
colorer les cils ou les sourcils, la barbe et la moustache. 
Ne pas utiliser le produit en cas d’intolérance à une ou 
à plusieurs des substances indiquées dans la liste des 
ingrédients. L’absence de certains ingrédients (par ex. 
PPD) n’exclut pas des manifestations allergiques chez des 
personnes particulièrement sensibles dues à d’éventuelles 
réactions croisées. Porter des gants jetables appropriés 
durant toutes les phases d’application, de manipulation, de 
shampoing et de rinçage final. Conserver hors de la portée 
des enfants. Ne pas utiliser sur les enfants.
Important : les colorants pour cheveux peuvent causer des 
réactions allergiques qui, dans certains cas rares, peuvent 
se révéler graves. Le coiffeur est tenu de communiquer au 
consommateur le contenu des « avertissements » quant aux 
contre-indications et aux éventuels risques de réactions 
allergiques.
Instructions de sécurité :
LE PRODUIT NE DOIT PAS ÊTRE APPLIQUÉ SUR LES 
CLIENTES QUI : ont déjà eu des réactions dues à un produit 
de coloration
- ont un cuir chevelu sensible, abîmé, irrité ou présentant des 
pathologies (eczéma, psoriasis, etc.)
UN TEST DE SENSIBILITÉ PRÉLIMINAIRE (TOUCHE 
D’ESSAI) DOIT ÊTRE EFFECTUÉ 48 HEURES AVANT 
CHAQUE APPLICATION, même pour les clientes qui ont déjà 
utilisé précédemment des produits de coloration capillaire car 
les allergies peuvent se développer à l’improviste.
But de l’essai : vérifier la tolérance cutanée de l’individu au 
produit. Modalités d’exécution de la touche d’essai : appliquer 
le mélange colorant (SENS.ÙS HOLI Demi Permanent Color 
+ SENS.ÙS HOLI Activator) sur une zone de 1cm² de peau 
propre dans le creux de l’avant-bras ou derrière l’oreille 
(après avoir enlevé les boucles d’oreille). Répéter 2 ou 3 
fois l’application en laissant sécher entre chaque application. 
Laisser agir 48 heures sans laver et rincer délicatement. Si des 
irritations, des rougeurs, des gonflements, une inflammation 
ou un prurit devaient apparaître durant cette période ne pas 
appliquer le produit. L’absence de réactions à ce test ne 
garantit pas qu’il n’y aura pas de réaction allergique suite à de 
futures colorations capillaires.
- SI DURANT LA COLORATION UN PRURIT, UNE 
BRULURE ET/OU UNE IRRITATION CUTANÉE SE FONT 
RESSENTIR, RINCER IMMÉDIATEMENT ET INTERROMPRE 
L’APPLICATION. En cas d’irritation cutanée se diffusant 
rapidement, une impression d’évanouissement ou de vertiges, 
des difficultés respiratoires et/ou un gonflement des yeux/du 
visage rincer immédiatement et consulter immédiatement un 
médecin. Si après la coloration ou dans les jours suivants des 
problèmes comme un prurit, une irritation, un gonflement ou la 
présence de boutons apparaissent, consulter immédiatement 
un médecin. Conserver l’emballage vide pendant quelques 
jours.
Précautions: Éviter le contact avec les yeux, ce produit 
contient des ingrédients qui peuvent causer une sévère 

irritation oculaire et un éventuel dommage irréversible à 
l’œil. Si le révélateur ou le mélange colorant entrent en 
contact avec les yeux ou la peau, les rincer immédiatement 
et abondamment avec de l’eau. En cas de port de lentilles de 
contact, les retirer avant de rincer les yeux avec de l’eau. En 
cas d’irritation persistante, consulter un spécialiste. Ne pas 
inhaler ni ingérer le produit. Il est préférable d’éviter l’utilisation 
durant la grossesse et l’allaitement. Utiliser uniquement avec 
les oxygènes conseillés, en respectant les doses indiquées. 
Ne pas utiliser si les cheveux ont été colorés précédemment 
au henné ou avec des colorants métalliques. Enlever tous les 
objets en métal des cheveux avant de procéder à la teinture. 
Il est recommandé d’effectuer le mélange sous une hotte 
d’aspiration adéquate et de procéder à l’application dans 
une pièce bien aérée. Ne pas effectuer de permanente ou 
de lissage juste avant ou après la coloration. Les résidus de 
produit ne peuvent pas être réutilisés et doivent être éliminés. 
Ne jamais laisser le mélange dans un récipient fermé. Peut 
tacher momentanément la peau. Peut tacher définitivement 
les tissus, les murs et d’autres types de revêtements. Ne pas 
dépasser les temps d’application conseillés. Conserver le 
révélateur dans un endroit frais et sec. Usage externe. Ne pas 
utiliser le produit différemment de la manière indiquée.

 PT Os corantes capilares podem provocar reações 
alérgicas graves. Ler e seguir as instruções de utilização. Este 
produto não se destina a ser utilizado por menores de 16 anos. 
As tatuagens temporárias de “hena negra” podem aumentar o 
risco de alergias. Não pintar o cabelo se: tiver uma erupção 
cutânea na face ou apresentar o couro cabeludo sensível, 
irritado ou danificado; alguma vez tiver tido alguma reação 
depois de pintar o cabelo; alguma vez tiver tido alguma reação 
a uma tatuagem temporária de “hena negra”. Não utilizar 
para a coloração das pestanas e sobrancelhas. Enxaguar 
imediatamente os olhos no caso de contato com o produto. 
Usar luvas adequadas. Somente para uso profissional. 
Modo de usar: Se necessário efetuar uma lavagem com 
o shampoo SENS.ÙS ILLUMYNA para eliminar eventuais 
resíduos. Misturar 1 parte de SENS.ÙS HOLI com 1 parte 
de SENS.ÙS HOLI Activator. Depois de colocar luvas 
descartáveis, aplicar com um pincel ou um aplicador. Aplicar 
nos cabelos secos ou húmidos. Verificar que a cor tenha sido 
distribuída uniformemente nos cabelos, usando um pente de 
dentes largos (não de metal) para promover uma penetração 
mais uniforme. Deixar atuar por um período máximo de 30 
minutos, dependendo do serviço escolhido. No final do tempo 
de repouso, emulsionar com água até obter uma espuma 
macia. Enxague abundantemente. Lave os cabelos com o 
shampoo e o condicionador SENS.ÙS LOCKING para garantir 
uma duração mais prolongada do tratamento.
Para modular a intensidade da cor, misture SENS.ÙS HOLI 
Clear + SENS.ÙS HOLI Coloração Demi-Permanente 
preservando a proporção de mistura 1:1 com SENS.ÙS HOLI 
Activator:

Diluição Nuance HOLI HOLI Clear Activator

Intensidade 
máxima 60 ml 0 ml 60 ml

Diluição 
mínima 45 ml 15 ml 60 ml

Diluição 
moderada 30 ml 30 ml 60 ml

Diluição 
máxima 15 ml 45 ml 60 ml

ATENÇÃO: este produto foi formulado e controlado 
para reduzir todos os riscos para o consumidor e o 
cabeleireiro, devido ao seu emprego. No entanto, dada a 
sua composição, sugere-se, antes e depois da aplicação 
que leia com atenção as advertências e as instruções de 
utilização. Para qualquer pergunta relativa à sensibilidade 
pessoal, recomenda-se consultar um médico. Não deve ser 
utilizado para tingir pestanas nem sobrancelhas, barba ou 
bigodes. Não utilizar o produto no caso de intolerância a 
uma ou mais destas e das outras substâncias incluídas na 
lista dos ingredientes. A ausência de alguns ingredientes 
(por ex. PPD) não exclui reações alérgicas nas pessoas 
particularmente sensíveis a causa de possíveis reações 
cruzadas. Utilizar luvas descartáveis adequadas durante 
todas as fases da aplicação, manipulação, aplicação do 
shampoo e enxágue final. Manter fora do alcance das 
crianças. Não usar o produto em crianças.
Importante: os colorantes para cabelos podem causar 
reações alérgicas que, em casos raros, podem ser graves. 
O cabeleireiro tem a obrigação de informar o consumidor 
sobre o conteúdo das “Advertências”, sobre as possíveis 
contraindicações à aplicação e sobre o risco de possíveis 
reações alérgicas.
Instruções de segurança:
- O PRODUTO NÃO DEVE SER APLICADO EM CLIENTES 
QUE: já tenham tido reações provocadas por um produto 



de coloração - tenham um couro cabeludo sensível irritado, 
ferido ou afetado por patologias (eczema, psoríase, 
etc.) - UM TESTE PRELIMINAR DE SENSIBILIDADE 
(ENSAIO DE SENSIBILIDADE) DEVE SER FEITO 48 
H ANTES DE CADA APLICAÇÃO, mesmo no caso de 
clientes que já tenham usado anteriormente produtos 
de coloração para cabelos, porque as alergias podem 
manifestar-se de forma improvisa. Finalidade da prova: 
verificar a tolerância cutânea individual ao produto. 
Modalidades de realização do teste: aplicar a mistura 
colorante (SENS.ÙS HOLI Demi Permanent Color +  
SENS.ÙS HOLI Activator) nua área de 1cm² de pele limpa 
na parte interna do braço ou atrás da orelha (após ter 
tirado os brincos). Repetir a aplicação 2 ou 3 vezes, deixar 
enxugar nos intervalos. Deixar atuar por 48 horas sem 
lavar, em seguida enxaguar delicadamente. Se, decorrido 
este prazo, aparecerem irritações, vermelhidão, inchaço, 
inflamação ou comichão, não aplicar o produto. A ausência 
de reações a este teste não garante que não se possa ter 
uma reação alérgica após futuras colorações dos cabelos.
- SE DURANTE COLORAÇÃO SE MANIFESTAR 
COMICHÃO OU SENSAÇÃO DE QUEIMADURA E/OU 
IRRITAÇÃO CUTÂNEA, PASSAR IMEDIATAMENTE POR 
ÁGUA E INTERROMPER A APLICAÇÃO. Em caso de 
irritação cutânea de rápida difusão, sensação de desmaio 
ou vertigens, dificuldades respiratórias e/ou inchaço de 
olhos/rosto, passar imediatamente por água e consultar 
imediatamente um médico. Se depois da coloração ou nos 
dias seguintes surgirem problemas de comichão, irritações, 
inchaço ou a presença de bolhas consultar imediatamente 
um médico. Conservar a embalagem vazia por uns dois dias. 
Precauções: Evitar o contato com os olhos, este produto 
contém ingredientes que podem causar uma severa 
irritação ocular e possíveis danos permanente aos olhos. 
Se o revelador ou a mistura colorante entrarem em 
contato com os olhos ou a pele, deve lavá-los imediata e 
abundantemente com água. Em caso de uso de lentes de 
contato, deve tirá-las ante de lavar os olhos com água. Em 
caso de persistente irritação consultar um especialista. 
Utilizar apenas com os oxidantes recomendados, 
respeitando as proporções indicadas. Não respirar ou 
ingerir o produto. É preferível evitar o uso em mulheres 
grávidas e em fase de amamentação. Utilizar somente com 
os oxigénios aconselhados, respeitando as proporções 
indicadas. Não utilizar se os cabelos tiverem sido pintados 
precedentemente com hena ou colorantes metálicos. 
Remover todos os objetos metálicos dos cabelos antes de 
efetuar a coloração. É aconselhado efetuar a mistura sob 
um adequado exaustor e aplicar o produto em lugares bem 
arejados. Não realizar uma permanente ou um alisamento 
imediatamente antes ou depois da coloração. Os resíduos 
de produto não devem mais res reutilizados e devem ser 
eliminados. Nunca deixe a mistura no aplicador fechado. 
Pode manchar temporariamente a pele. Pode manchar 
definitivamente tecidos, paredes e outras superfícies. Não 
ultrapassar os prazos de aplicação aconselhados. Manter a 
emulsão oxidante em local fresco e seco. Para uso externo. 
Não utilizar o produto de forma diferente da indicada.

 DE Haarfärbemittel können schwere allergische 
Reaktionen hervorrufen. Bitte folgende Hinweise lesen und 
beachten. Dieses Produkt ist nicht für Personen unter 16 Jahren 
bestimmt. Temporäre Tätowierungen mit „schwarzem Henna“ 
können das Allergierisiko erhöhen. Färben Sie Ihr Haar nicht: 
wenn Sie einen Ausschlag im Gesicht haben oder wenn Ihre 
Kopfhaut empfindlich gereizt oder verletzt ist; wenn Sie schon 
einmal nach dem Färben Ihrer Haare eine Reaktion festgestellt 
haben; wenn eine temporäre Tätowierung mit „schwarzem 
Henna“ bei Ihnen schon einmal eine Reaktion verursacht hat. 
Nicht zur Färbung von Wimpern und Augenbrauen verwenden. 
Sofort Augen spülen, falls das Erzeugnis mit den Augen in 
Berührung gekommen ist. Geeignete Handschuhe tragen. Nur 
zur gewerblichen Verwendung.
Anwendung: Das Haar gegebenenfalls mit SENS.ÙS 
ILLUMYNA Shampoo waschen, um etwaige Rückstände 
zu entfernen. 1 Teil SENS.ÙS HOLI mit 1 Teil SENS.ÙS 
HOLI Activator mischen. Einweghandschuhe anziehen 
und die Mischung mit Pinsel oder Applikatorfläschchen 
auftragen. Auf das trockene oder feuchte Haar auftragen. 
Darauf achten, dass die Farbe gleichmäßig im gesamten 
Haar verteilt wird. Dazu einen grobzinkigen Kamm (nicht 
aus Metall) zu Hilfe nehmen, um ein gleichmäßigeres 
Eindringen zu begünstigen. Je nach gewählter 
Behandlung bis maximal 30 Minuten einwirken lassen. 
Nach Ablauf der Einwirkzeit mit Wasser aufemulgieren, 
bis ein weicher Schaum entsteht. Gründlich ausspülen.  
SENS.ÙS LOCKING Shampoo und Conditioner anwenden, 
um eine längere Haltbarkeit der Behandlung zu 
gewährleisten.
Um die Intensität der Farbe zu modulieren, SENS.ÙS 
HOLI Clear + SENS.ÙS HOLI Demi-permanent Color unter 
Beibehaltung des Mischverhältnisses 1:1 mit SENS.ÙS 
HOLI Activator mischen:

Verdünnung Nuance HOLI HOLI Clear Activator

Maximale 
Intensität 60 ml 0 ml 60 ml

Minimale 
Verdünnung 45 ml 15 ml 60 ml

Moderate 
Verdünnung 30 ml 30 ml 60 ml

Maximale 
Verdünnung 15 ml 45 ml 60 ml

Achtung: Das Produkt wurde entwickelt und getestet, um alle 
aus der Anwendung resultierenden Risiken für den Verbraucher 
und den Friseur einzuschränken. Unter Berücksichtigung 
seiner Zusammensetzung wird dennoch empfohlen, die 
vorliegenden Warnhinweise und die Anwendungshinweise 
vor jeder Anwendung sorgfältig durchzulesen. Bei allen 
Fragen zur persönlichen Empfindlichkeit wird empfohlen, 
einen Arzt zu Rate zu ziehen. Nicht zur Färbung von Wimpern 
und Augenbrauen, Bärten und Schnurrbärten verwenden. 
Nicht anwenden, wenn gegenüber einem oder mehreren der 
angegebenen Inhaltsstoffe eine Intoleranz vorliegen sollte. 
Das Fehlen bestimmter Inhaltsstoffe (z. B. PPD) schließt 
allergische Manifestationen bei Personen, die aufgrund 
möglicher Kreuzreaktionen besonders empfindlich sind, nicht 
aus. Während aller Vorbereitungs- und Anwendungsphasen, 
sowie beim Shampoonieren und Ausspülen geeignete 
Einweghandschuhe tragen. Nicht in der Reichweite von 
Kindern aufbewahren. Nicht bei Kindern anwenden.
Wichtig: Haarfärbemittel können allergische Reaktionen 
hervorrufen, die in seltenen Fällen schwerwiegend sein 
können. Der Friseur hat die Pflicht, den Verbraucher über den 
Inhalt der „Warnhinweise“, die möglichen Gegenanzeigen und 
das Risiko etwaiger allergischer Reaktionen zu informieren.
Sicherheitshinweise:
DAS PRODUKT DARF NICHT BEI KUNDEN BENUTZT 
WERDEN, DIE:
- bei der Anwendung von Haarfärbemitteln bereits Reaktionen 
gezeigt haben;
- eine empfindliche, verletzte, gereizte oder von Krankheiten 
befallene (Ekzeme, Psoriasis usw.) Kopfhaut haben.
48 STUNDEN VOR JEDER ANWENDUNG MUSS EIN 
HAUTVERTRÄGLICHKEITSTEST DURCHGEFÜHRT 
WERDEN, auch wenn die Kunden schon früher 
Haarfärbemittel benutzt haben, da sich die Allergien ganz 
plötzlich entwickeln können.
Ziel des Tests: Feststellung der individuellen 
Hautverträglichkeit gegenüber dem Produkt. Durchführung 
des Hautverträglichkeitstests: Die Farbmischung (SENS.
ÙS HOLI Demi Permanent Color + SENS.ÙS HOLI 
Activator) auf einen 1 cm² großen Bereich gereinigter Haut 
des Vorderarms oder hinter dem Ohr (nach Herausnehmen 
der Ohrringe) auftragen. Die Anwendung 2 oder 3 Mal 
wiederholen und das Produkt zwischen den jeweiligen 
Applikationen trocknen lassen. 48 Stunden einwirken 
lassen, ohne das Produkt abzuwaschen, und danach 
vorsichtig abspülen. Sollten nach Ablauf dieses Zeitraums 
Reizungen, Rötungen, Schwellungen, Entzündungen 
oder Juckreiz auftreten, das Produkt nicht anwenden. 
Eine symptomfreie Durchführung des Tests bietet keine 
Sicherheit dafür, dass bei zukünftigen Haarcolorationen 
keine allergischen Reaktionen auftreten.
WENN WÄHREND DER COLORATION JUCKEN ODER 
BRENNEN UND/ODER HAUTAUSSCHLAG AUFTRITT, DAS 
PRODUKT SOFORT GRÜNDLICH ABWASCHEN UND DIE 
ANWENDUNG UNTERBRECHEN.
Sollte ein sich schnell ausbreitender Hautausschlag, 
Ohnmachts- oder Schwindelgefühle oder Atembeschwerden 
auftreten und/oder die Augen/das Gesicht anschwellen, das 
Produkt sofort gründlich abwaschen und umgehend einen 
Arzt aufsuchen. Sollten nach der Coloration oder in den 
darauffolgenden Tagen Probleme wie Juckreiz, Ausschlag, 
Schwellungen oder Bläschen auftreten, umgehend einen Arzt 
aufsuchen. Die leere Verpackung ein paar Tage aufbewahren.
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen: Kontakt mit den Augen 
vermeiden. Dieses Produkt enthält Inhaltsstoffe, die 
starke Augenreizungen und einen möglichen permanenten 
Augenschaden verursachen können. Sollte der 
Farbentwickler oder die Farbmischung mit den Augen 
oder der Haut in Berührung kommen, sofort gründlich mit 
Wasser spülen. Wenn Kontaktlinsen getragen werden, 
die Kontaktlinsen vor dem Spülen der Augen mit Wasser 
herausnehmen. Sollte die Reizung andauern, einen 
Facharzt zu Rate ziehen. Das Produkt nicht einatmen 
oder verschlucken. Die Anwendung sollte während 
Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit vermieden werden. Nur mit den 
empfohlenen Oxidationsmitteln verwenden und sich dabei 
an die angegebenen Verhältnisse halten. Nicht anwenden, 
wenn das Haar zuvor mit Henna oder Metallfarben coloriert 
wurde. Vor der Coloration alle metallischen Gegenstände 
aus dem Haar entfernen. Es wird empfohlen, das Produkt 

unter einer geeigneten Abzugshaube anzumischen und in 
einem gut durchlüfteten Raum aufzutragen. Unmittelbar vor 
bzw. nach der Coloration keine Dauerwelle oder Glättung 
machen. Produktreste können nicht wiederverwendet 
werden und müssen entsorgt werden. Die Mischung niemals 
in einem geschlossenen Behälter lassen. Das Produkt 
kann zu vorübergehenden Flecken auf der Haut und zu 
dauerhaften Flecken auf Stoffen, Wänden und anderen 
Oberflächen führen. Die empfohlenen Einwirkzeiten nicht 
überschreiten. Den Farbentwickler kühl und trocken lagern. 
Nur zur äußeren Anwendung. Das Produkt ausschließlich für 
die vorgesehenen Anwendungszwecke verwenden.

 NL Haarkleurstoffen kunnen ernstige allergische reacties 
veroorzaken. Lees en volg de gebruiksaanwijzing. Dit product 
is niet bestemd voor gebruik bij personen jonger dan 16 jaar. 
Tijdelijke tatoeages met zwarte henna kunnen leiden tot een 
verhoogd risico op een allergische reactie. Kleur uw haar 
niet als: u last heeft van uitslag in het gezicht of van een 
gevoelige, geïrriteerde of beschadigde hoofdhuid; u eerder 
een reactie na een haarkleuring heeft gehad; u in het verleden 
een reactie heeft gehad na een tijdelijke tatoeage met zwarte 
henna. Gebruik dit product niet voor het verven van wimpers 
of wenkbrauwen. Indien het in de ogen komt, spoel dan 
onmiddellijk met water. Gebruik geschikte handschoenen. 
Alleen voor professioneel gebruik.
Gebruiksaanwijzing: Indien nodig het haar wassen met  
SENS.ÙS ILLUMYNA shampoo om eventuele resten te 
verwijderen. 1 deel SENS.ÙS HOLI met 1 deel SENS.ÙS 
HOLI Activator mengen Wegwerphandschoenen aantrekken 
en product aanbrengen met behulp van een kwast of een 
applicatieflacon. Product op droog of vochtig haar aanbrengen. 
Met behulp van een grove (geen metalen) kam over het haar 
verdelen om ervoor te zorgen dat de kleur gelijkmatig in het haar 
doordringt. Maximaal 30 minuten laten inwerken, afhankelijk 
van de gekozen behandeling. Na de inwerktijd met water 
mengen en tot zacht schuim masseren. Goed uitspoelen. Met  
SENS.ÙS LOCKING shampoo en conditioner behandelen om 
een langduriger resultaat te garanderen.
Meng om de intensiteit van de kleur te moduleren SENS.
ÙS HOLI Clear + SENS.ÙS HOLI Demi-Permanent Color 
in dezelfde mengverhouding van 1:1 met SENS.ÙS HOLI 
Activator:

Verdunning Nuance HOLI HOLI Clear Activator

Maximale 
intensiteit 60 ml 0 ml 60 ml

Minimale 
verdunning 45 ml 15 ml 60 ml

Matige 
verdunning 30 ml 30 ml 60 ml

Maximale 
verdunning 15 ml 45 ml 60 ml

Let op: Het product is ontwikkeld en gecontroleerd om 
alle gebruiksrisico’s voor de consument en de kapper te 
reduceren. Gezien zijn samenstelling is het echter raadzaam 
om voor elke toepassing de onderstaande waarschuwingen 
en gebruiksaanwijzingen aandachtig te lezen. Voor vragen 
over de persoonlijke gevoeligheid wordtaangeraden een arts 
te raadplegen. Niet gebruiken om wimpers of wenkbrauwen, 
baard of snor te kleuren. Gebruik het product niet in geval 
van intolerantie voor een of meerdere stoffen in de lijst van 
ingrediënten. Het feit dat enkele ingrediënten niet aanwezig 
zijn (bijv. PPD) sluit niet uit dat bijzonder gevoelige mensen 
toch allergische reacties krijgen als gevolg van mogelijke 
kruisreacties.Draag geschikte wegwerphandschoenen 
tijdens alle fasen van het aanbrengen, bewerken, wassen 
en spoelen. Buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren. Niet 
gebruiken bij kinderen.
Belangrijk: haarkleurstoffen kunnen allergische reacties 
veroorzaken die in zeldzame gevallen ernstig kunnen zijn. 
De kapper is verplicht om de consument te informeren over 
de inhoud van de “Waarschuwingen”, over mogelijke contra-
indicaties bij de toepassing en over het risico op mogelijke 
allergische reacties.
Veiligheidsinstructies:
- HET PRODUCT MAG NIET WORDEN GEBRUIKT BIJ 
KLANTEN DIE: reeds eerder reacties hebben gehad als gevolg 
van het gebruik van een kleurproduct;
- een gevoelige, beschadigde, geïrriteerde hoofdhuid, of 
een hoofdhuid met een huidziekte (eczeem, psoriasis, enz.) 
hebben;
- EEN VOORAFGAANDE GEVOELIGHEIDSTEST 
(TOUCHTEST) MOET 48 UUR VOOR ELKE TOEPASSING 
WORDEN UITGEVOERD, ook als de klanten reeds eerder 
haarkleurproducten hebben gebruikt, aangezien allergieën 
zich plotseling kunnen ontwikkelen.
Doel van de test: de individuele huidtolerantie voor het 
product controleren. Uitvoerig van de test: breng het 

kleurmengsel (SENS.ÙS HOLI Demi Permanent Color + 
SENS.ÙS HOLI Activator) op een 1cm² schone huid aan 
de binnenkant van de voorarm of achter het oor aan (na 
oorbellen te hebben verwijderd). Breng het product nog 
2 of 3 maal aan en laat het tijdens elk interval drogen. 
Laat het product 48 uur laten inwerken zonder te wassen, 
en spoel het daarna voorzichtig weg. Als de huid na deze 
periode geïrriteerd of rood wordt, opzwelt, gaat ontsteken 
of jeuken, mag het product niet worden aangebracht. De 
afwezigheid van reacties op deze test garandeert niet dat 
er bij toekomstige haarkleuringen geen allergische reacties 
kunnen ontstaan.
- INDIEN TIJDENS DE KLEURING JEUK, EEN BRANDERIG 
GEVOEL EN/OF HUIDIRRITATIE ONTSTAAT, STAAK 
DAN DE BEHANDELING EN SPOEL HET PRODUCT 
ONMIDDELLIJK UIT. Bij een zich snel verspreidende 
huidirritatie, het gevoel flauw te vallen of duizeligheid, 
ademhalingsmoeilijkheden en/of opzwelling van ogen/
gezicht, moet het product onmiddellijk worden uitgespoeld 
en een arts worden geraadpleegd. Als er zich na de kleuring 
of in de daaropvolgende dagen problemen voordoen, zoals 
jeuk, irritatie, opzwelling of blaasjes, wend u dan onmiddellijk 
tot een arts. Bewaar de lege verpakking een aantal dagen.
 

 PL Środki koloryzujące do włosów mogą wywoływać 
silne alergie. Prosimy o uważne zapoznanie się z instrukcją 
i o przestrzeganie jej treści. Produkt nie może być używany 
przez osoby w wieku poniżej 16 roku życia. Tatuaże zmywalne 
wykonane czarną henną mogą zwiększać ryzyko alergii. Nie 
farbować włosów: w przypadku wystąpienia wysypki na 
twarzy lub jeżeli skóra głowy jest wrażliwa, podrażniona, lub 
uszkodzona; w przypadku wystąpienia reakcji alergicznych 
po farbowaniu włosów; jeśli w przeszłości wystąpiły reakcje 
alergiczne po tatuażu zmywalnym wykonanym czarną henną. 
Nie wolno używać do farbowania brwi i rzęs. W przypadku 
przedostania się produktu do oczu, należy niezwłocznie 
przepłukać je wodą. Nosić odpowiednie rękawice ochronne. 
Tylko do użytku profesjonalnego.
Sposób użycia: W razie potrzeby wykonać mycie 
szamponem SENS.ÙS ILLUMYNA, aby usunąć ewentualne 
pozostałości. Wymieszać 1 część SENS.ÙS HOLI z 1 
częścią SENS.ÙS HOLI Activator. Po założeniu rękawic 
jednorazowych przystąpić do nakładania przy użyciu pędzla 
lub buteleczki z aplikatorem. Produkt nakładać na suche lub 
wilgotne włosy. Upewnić się, że farba została równomiernie 
rozprowadzona na całym poroście, posługując się w tym 
celu grzebieniem z szerokimi zębami (niemetalowym), aby 
usprawnić bardziej równomierne przenikanie. Pozostawić 
do działania przez maksymalnie 30 minut, w zależności od 
wybranego zabiegu. Po upływie czasu trzymania na włosach 
spienić z wodą, aż do uzyskania miękkiej piany. Spłukać dużą 
ilością wody. Przeprowadzić mycie szamponem i nałożyć 
odżywkę SENS.ÙS LOCKING, aby zapewnić większą 
trwałość zabiegu.
Aby regulować intensywność koloru, zmieszać SENS.ÙS 
HOLI Clear + Farba Pół-Trwała SENS.ÙS HOLI, zachowując 
proporcje mieszania 1:1 z Aktywatorem SENS.ÙS HOLI:

Rozcieńczenie HOLI Kolor HOLI Clear Activator

Maksymalna 
intensywność 60 ml 0 ml 60 ml

Minimalne 
rozcieńczenie 45 ml 15 ml 60 ml

Umiarkowane 
rozcieńczenie 30 ml 30 ml 60 ml

Maksymalne 
rozcieńczenie 15 ml 45 ml 60 ml

Uwaga: sposób opracowania produktu oraz kontrola, 
jaką został objęty, mają na celu ograniczenie wszelkiego 
ryzyka związanego z jego stosowaniem, jakie mogłoby 
grozić użytkownikowi i fryzjerowi. Niemniej jednak, z uwagi 
na jego skład, zalecamy, aby przed każdym nałożeniem 
uważnie zapoznać się z ostrzeżeniami i z instrukcją obsługi. 
Wszelkie pytania dotyczące wrażliwości na produkt należy 
kierować do lekarza. Nie wolno używać do farbowania 
brwi i rzęs, brody czy wąsów. Nie stosować produktu w 
przypadku nietolerancji na którąkolwiek ze substancji 
podanych w liście składników. Brak niektórych składników 
(np. PPD) nie wyklucza możliwości pojawienia się reakcji 
alergicznych u osób szczególnie podatnych na uczulenia, 
ponieważ mogą wystąpić reakcje krzyżowe. W czasie 
wszystkich faz nakładania, posługiwania się preparatem, 
mycia szamponem i końcowego płukania należy nosić 
odpowiednie rękawiczki jednorazowe. Chronić przed 
dziećmi. Nie stosować u dzieci.
Ważne: Środki do koloryzacji włosów mogą powodować 
reakcje alergiczne, które czasami mogą mieć ostry przebieg. 
Obowiązkiem fryzjera/kolorysty jest poinformować klienta 
o treści tej ulotki oraz o możliwych efektach ubocznych 
aplikacji i o ryzyku wystąpienia reakcji alergicznych.

Zalecenia dotyczące bezpieczeństwa: PRODUKTU NIE 
WOLNO STOSOWAĆ U KLIENTÓW KTÓRZY: 
-wcześniej wykazywali reakcję alergiczną na jakikolwiek 
środek do koloryzacji,
-mają wrażliwą, zranioną, podrażnioną lub chorą skórę głowy 
(egzema, łuszczyca itp.).
NALEŻY PRZEPROWADZIĆ WSTĘPNY MIEJSCOWY TEST 
SKÓRNY 48 GODZIN PRZED KAŻDĄ APLIKACJĄ, nawet jeśli 
klient już wcześniej używał farb do włosów, ponieważ alergie 
mogą rozwijać się w sposób nieprzewidziany.
Cel testu: sprawdzenie indywidualnej tolerancji skórnej 
na produkt. Sposób przeprowadzania miejscowego testu 
skórnego: nałożyć mieszankę do koloryzacji (SENS.ÙS HOLI 
Demi Permanent Color + SENS.ÙS HOLI Activator) na obszar 
1cm² czystej skóry, w załamaniu przedramienia lub za uchem 
(po zdjęciu kolczyków). Powtórzyć nakładanie 2 lub 3 razy, 
pozostawiając każdą porcję do wyschnięcia. Pozostawić na 
skórze przez 48 godzin bez zmywania, a następnie delikatnie 
spłukać. Jeżeli po upływie tego czasu pojawi się wysypka, 
zaczerwienienie, opuchlizna, stany zapalne lub swędzenie, 
nie należy nakładać produktu. Brak reakcji na ten test nie 
gwarantuje, że po kolejnych zabiegach farbowania włosów nie 
wystąpi reakcja alergiczna.
- JEŚLI PODCZAS FARBOWANIA WYSTĄPI SWĘDZENIE 
I/LUB WYSYPKA, NATYCHMIAST SPŁUKAĆ PRODUKT 
I PRZERWAĆ APLIKACJĘ. W przypadku szybko 
rozprzestrzeniającej się wysypki lub w razie zasłabnięcia, 
lub wystąpienia zawrotów głowy, trudności z oddychaniem, 
opuchlizny oczu lub twarzy, natychmiast spłukać produkt i 
skonsultować się z lekarzem. Jeśli w kolejnych dniach po 
koloryzacji pojawią się problemy takie jak swędzenie, wysypka, 
opuchlizna lub pęcherze, natychmiast skontaktować się z 
lekarzem. Zachować puste opakowanie przez kilka dni.
Środki ostrożności: Unikać kontaktu z oczami, produkt 
zawiera składniki, które mogą powodować ostre podrażnienie 
oczu, a nawet trwałe uszkodzenie wzroku. Jeśli emulsja 
utleniająca lub mieszanka dostanie się do oczu lub na 
skórę, natychmiast przepłukać dużą ilością wody. Osoby 
noszące szkła kontaktowe muszą je wyjąć, a następnie 
przepłukać oczy wodą. W przypadku utrzymującego się 
podrażnienia, zasięgnąć opinii lekarza. Nie wolno wdychać 
ani połykać produktu. Produktu nie powinno stosować 
się w okresie ciąży i karmienia piersią. Stosować tylko z 
zalecanymi środkami utleniającymi, w podanych proporcjach. 
Nie używać, jeżeli włosy były wcześniej farbowane henną 
lub barwnikami metalicznymi. Przed przystąpieniem do 
farbowania zdjąć z włosów wszelkie metalowe przedmioty. 
Składniki powinno się mieszać pod specjalnym wyciągiem, a 
nakładanie przeprowadzać w pomieszczeniach z odpowiednią 
wentylacją. Nie należy wykonywać zabiegu trwałej ondulacji 
ani prostowania bezpośrednio po koloryzacji. Pozostałości 
produktu nie wolno używać ponownie i należy je usunąć. Nigdy 
nie pozostawiać mieszanki w zamkniętym pojemniku. Produkt 
może na jakiś czas pozostawiać na skórze plamy, natomiast na 
tkaninach, ścianach i innych powierzchniach może dochodzić 
do stałych przebarwień. Nie wolno przekraczać zalecanego 
czasu trzymania na włosach. Emulsję utleniającą należy 
przechowywać w chłodnym i suchym miejscu. Do użytku 
zewnętrznego. Używać produktu zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.

FDA CAUTION FOR USA:
CAUTION: This product contains ingredients which may cause 
skin irritation on certain individuals and a preliminary test 
according to accompanying directions should first be made. 
This product must not be used for dyeing the eyelashes or 
eyebrows; to do so may cause blindness.
PRELIMINARY PATCH TEST: With alcohol clean a small test 
area either behind the ear or in the fold of the elbow. Apply a 
small amount of the coloring product to the area, repeat three 
times, leave to dry and wait 48 hours before rinsing off. If there 
are any signs of irritation, swelling or itching, do not use the 
product. You should do the test each time you dye your hair.

EN (CANADA)
CAUTION: This product contains ingredients which may 
cause skin irritation on certain individuals and a preliminary 
test according to accompanying directions should first 
be made. This product must not be used for dyeing the 
eyelashes or eyebrows; to do so may cause blindness. The 
preparation may cause serious inflammation of the skin 
in some persons, and a preliminary test should always be 
made to determine whether special sensitivity exists, and 
to make the test, a small area of skin behind the ear or on 
the inner surface of the forearm should be cleansed, using 
either soap and water or alcohol, and a small quantity of the 
hair dye as prepared for use should be applied to the area 
an allowed to dry. After 24 hours, the area should be washed 
gently with soap and water. If no irritation or inflammation is 
apparent, it may be assumed that no hypersensitivity to the 
dye exists. The test should be made before each application. 
The hair dye should never be used for dyeing eyebrows 
or eyelashes, as severe inflammation of the eye or even 
blindness may result. 
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FR (CANADA)
MISE EN GARDE: Ce produit contient des ingrédients 
qui peuvent causer de l'irritation cutanée chez certaines 
personnes; il faut donc d'abord effectuer une épreuve 
préliminaire selon les directives ci-jointes. Ce produit 
ne doit pas servir à teindre les sourcils ni les cils; en ce 
faisant, on pourrait provoquer la cécité. La préparation peut 
causer une inflammation cutanée grave chez certaines 
personnes et il convient donc de toujours effectuer un essai 
préliminaire afin de déceler toute sensibilité particulière, 
pour effectuer l’essai, il faut nettoyer, avec de l’eau et du 
savon ou avec de l’alcool, une petite partie de la peau 
située derrière l’oreille ou sur la face interne de l’avant-
bras puis appliquer sur cette partie, une petite quantité de 
la teinture pour les cheveux, déjà préparée pour l’emploi. 
Laisser sécher et attendre 24 heures. Laver ensuite 
doucement à l’eau et au savon la partie de la peau mise 
à l’essai. L’absence de signe d’irritation ou d’inflammation 
fait présumer qu’il n’existe pas d’hypersensibilité à la 
teinture. L’essai doit toutefois être répété avant chaque 
application de la teinture. La teinture pour les cheveux ne 
doit jamais servir à teindre les sourcils ni les cils, ce qui 
risquerait de provoquer une in-flammation grave de l’oeil 
ou même la cécité.

PAP 22  FOGLIETTO
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DEMI-PERMANENT 
HAIR COLOR OIL 1:1
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Allergy Alert Test (AAT)
protocol for safe coloring:


